2024 Construction Outlook
PennsylvanigSurveyResults

Total Responses: Responses varied for some questions. Percentages are based on responses to each question
and may not sum to 100 due to rounding.

Compared to 2023, do you expect the available dollar value of projects you compete for in 2024 to

be higher/lower/about the same (answer for all market areas in which your business operates)
Responses22

*Net equals difference between number of “Higher” and “Lower” responses as percent of total.




2. What percentagechange do you expect in your headcount in 202esponses22

Total Increase

Increase of 1-10%

Increase of 11-25%

Increase of more than 259

Total Decrease

Decrease of 1-10%

Decrease of 11-25% 0%

Decrease of more than 259

0%

68%

59%

14%

14%
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3. How would you describe your current situation in filling salaried and hourly craft positions?

Responses22

0%

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

4. Do you expect any changes in the availability of hourly craft or salaried personnel over the coming 12

months?Responses22




5. What changes did your firm make in pay or benefits in 2023? (mark all that agpbgponses22

6. How has your firm responded to supply






10. What are your biggest concerns for 282 (mark all that apply Responses22

Economic slowdown/recessio
Rising interest rates/financing cost

Material costs
Project delays due to availability/supply chain issu

Rising direct labor costs (pay, benefits, employer tax

Other costs (e.g., trucking, insurance, design or othe
services)

Insufficient supply of workers or subcontracto
Worker quality

Inadequate construction career education and traini

Impact of immigration policy on labor suppl

Safety

Project delays due to government
review/permitting/inspection delays

Federal regulations

State and local regulations

Not enough private sector worki

Inadequate funding for public building project

Increased competition for projects

Covid or other disease-related disruptions0%

Wars/international disruptions
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11. What challenges, if any, do you see regarding the safety and health of your firm's workers? (mark all that
apply) Responses22

12. Does your company invest irResponses21

Initial Investment | Increased Investment | Decreased Investment | No Investment
Artificial intelligencg 10% 5% 0% 86%
Robotics 5% 14% 0% 81%
Drones




14. How does your company plan to use mobile software technology? (mark all that agpggponses21

Daily field reports 57%

Access to customer and job information from th
field

Scheduling |G 529
Sharing of drawings, photos and documeniSiINEEEEEE 52%

Employee time tracking and approv 48%

Access to job cost and project reports from t
field

RFl/Issue tracking I 43%

Punch lists |GG |35%

Submittals and commitments| G 35%

Change managementil 33%

Equipment tracking [N  29%

Inventory tracking [N 24%

Material acceptance at the job sitsi G 24%

Reports to owners, regulatory compliance reporiSHlIIEEEE 24%

Processing service work orders in the fie I | 19%

No plan to use mobile technology softwarGlllllll 14%

Building Information Modeling (BIM)Jllll| 10%

Estimating GPS tracking (e.qg. fleet trackingjiill 10%

Processing payments in the fieldiiill 10%

Don't know | 0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%




15. What are your biggest IThallenges (mark all that apply)? Respons22

Communication between field and offic
Employee resistance to technolog

Keeping company data secure from hack

Integration between software used inside our compa

32%
Time needed to implement and train on ne 320
technology ¥
Integration with software used by project partner 704
4 0

outside our company

Keeping hardware current I 27%

Connectivity to remote job sites| I 23%

Keeping software current | 18%

Management resistance to technolog Yl | 9%

Outdated company software and systemSilill | 9%

None M 9%

Don’t know | 0%

41%

41%

59%
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16. Does your firm use cloutdhosted technology in any of the following ways (mark all that apply)?

Responses20

Accounting

Field operations
Project management
Time tracking

Tool management 20%

We do not use the cloud 15%

65%
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17. What best describes your firfh Response22

General contractor/construction manage
Specialty or sub-contracto
Supplier/service provider
Architect/engineer/designer | 0%

Owner/developer | 0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%100%

18. When you seHperform construction work, do you operate as a union contractor or an op&rep contractor?
Responses22

We operate primarily or always as a uni

contractor
We operate primarily or always as an open-sh 5
contractor 0
We do not self-perform or directly hire cra 5t
0

personnel

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

19. Estimate the total dollar amount of work your firm performed in 282Responses21

$50 million or under

$50.1 milllion - $500 million

Over $500 million

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

20. How many total employees does your firm employ at all of its locations? Resporiz2s:

36%




